Dear Members of City Council: 

Attached is a proposed Resolution providing for an agreement with CSX Transportation, Inc. for 
Preliminary Engineering work on the Elizabeth Street Bridge rehabilitation; and providing for the payment 
of the costs thereof, not to exceed Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Dollars ($19,580.00), 
reimbursable at 100%. 

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested. 

Sincerely, 

Jeff Skalican 
      Acting Director 

JS/jo 

Jeff Skalican (Jan 6, 2026 12:27:20 EST)